## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM471149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2017		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS LTD		02/27/2018	Corporation: HONG KONG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	
Street Address:	12/F, Wharf T & T Centre, 7 Canton Road	
City:	Tsimshatsui, Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78173217	ARCADE ALLEY
Serial Number:	78186170	BOWLERCADE
Serial Number:	75839327	DANCE MAKER
Serial Number:	75541686	FUNTIME STATION
Serial Number:	78482589	HANGIN' HOOPS
Serial Number:	75072726	MOOSE MOUNTAIN
Serial Number:	75380373	MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS
Serial Number:	77859480	MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS
Serial Number:	85152735	READY, SET, GO! RACEWAY
Serial Number:	85260599	SHOP N' ROLL
Serial Number:	76237477	SOUND BEAMS
Serial Number:	75645386	SUPER SHOOT OUT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 212-888-77

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128888200

Imiller@fedkas.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Larry Miller

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0317 900448037

Address Line 1: 845 Third Ave., 11th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Moose Mountain TM assignm

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Larry Miller

Address Line 1: 845 Third Ave., 11th Floor
Address Line 2: c/o Feder Kaszovitz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Larry MillerSIGNATURE:/larry miller/DATE SIGNED:04/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Trademark Assignment Moose Mountain#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Moose Mountain#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Moose Mountain#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Moose Mountain#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Moose Mountain#page5.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS LTD. a Hong Kong corporation, with an address at Unit 1108, 11th Floor, Part B, Peninsula Centre, 67 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, HONG KONG ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks on Schedule "A" (collectively the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation with an address at 12/F, Wharf T & T Centre, 7 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter "Assignee"), has purchased all outstanding shares of Assignor including all entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

The Assignor hereby perpetually and exclusively sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use and as symbolized by the Trademarks, along with all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension effective as of October 15, 2017.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising in connection with such Trademarks.

The Assignor undertakes to, upon the request of the Assignee, execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of the Assignee, and do all other acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, as well as to provide such other material, information and/or assistance as the Assignee may consider necessary.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction and all those in privity therewith.

[signature page follows]

Trademark Assignment to JAKKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties has	ave caused this Trademark Assignment
Agreement to be duly executed and signed by	
day of February , 2018.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
MOOSE MQUNJAIN TOYMAKERS LTD.	JAKKŞ-PACIFIG (ASIA) LIMITED
76X.491.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Name: Joel M. Bennett Name: Joel Bennett

Title: CFO/TREASURER Title: CFO/TREASURER

Date: February 27, 2018 Date: February 27, 2018

# Schedule "A"

Trademark	App Number	Date Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Class
DANCE MAKER	1168999	24- Feb-03	TMA632334	8-Feb-2005	Canada	28 Int.
MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS &	7676698	7-Sep- 09	7676698	14-Jan-2011	China (People's Republic)	22
MOOSE  MOUNTAIN  TOVMAPEDE P.	7676696	7-Sep- 09	7676696	28-Dec- 2010	China (People's Republic)	35
MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOVMAKERS &	7676697	7-Sep- 09	7676697	14-Dec- 2010	China (People's Republic)	28
MOOSE MOUNTAIN TC de: C	7836505	16- Nov-09	7836505	21-Feb- 2011	China (People's Republic)	22

Trademark	App Number	Date Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Class
MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOVMAKERS &	7836504	16- Nov-09	7836504	14-Feb- 2011	China (People's Republic)	35
MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOVMAKERS &	7836503	16- Nov-09	7836503	7-Mar-2012	China (People's Republic)	28
DANCE MAKER	3088325	4-Mar- 03	003088325	21-Dec- 2004	European Community	28
ARCADE ALLEY	78173217	10- Oct-02	2849480	1-Jun-2004	USA	28 Int.
BOWLERCADE	78186170	18- Nov-02	2919830	18-Jan-2005	USA	28 Int.
DANCE MAKER	75839327	3-Nov- 99	2523283	25-Dec- 2001	USA	28 Int.
FUNTIME STATION	75541686	21- Aug-98	2433936	6-Mar-2001	USA	28 Int.
HANGIN' HOOPS	78482589	13- Sep-04	3069388	14-Mar- 2006	USA	28 Int.
MOOSE MOUNTAIN	75072726	14- Mar-96	2257445	29-Jun- 1999	USA	28 Int.
MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS & design	75380373	28- Oct-97	2327648	14-Mar- 2000	USA	28 Int.
MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS & design	77859480	28- Oct-09	4380458	6-Aug-2013	USA	28 Int.
READY, SET, GO! RACEWAY	85152735	14- Oct-10	4036251	4-Oct-2011	USA	28 Int.

Trademark	App Number	Date Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Class
SHOP N' ROLL	85260599	8-Mar- 11	4089055	17-Jan-2012	USA	28 Int.
SOUND BEAMS	76237477	2-Apr- 01	2613480	27-Aug- 2002	USA	28 lnt.
SUPER SHOOT OUT	75645386	22- Feb-99	2640034	22-Oct- 2002	USA	28 Int.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0323

**RECORDED: 04/24/2018**